OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 18™)UNE 2024
JUDGE_KUBUSHI J (MS)
SECRETARY: ADVANCE MOKGAHLA

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

1. PLOT 32 MONAVONI (PTY) LTD VS  2024-052436
UBUYONINCO TRADING AND
PROJECTS (PTY) LTD PLUS THREE
OTHERS

2. MATCH PADEL CEDAR SQUARE 2024-058697
(PTY) LTD VS THE GAUTENG
LIQUOR BOARD

5. PRINSLOO EN VENTER (NOORD 2024-060416
TRANSVAAL) VS JAN RIAAN
DROTSKY PLUS THREE OTHERS

Removed by notice

7. KEHINDE ISAAC OSALEYE VS THE  2024-061261
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

Matter not on caselines

10. DANLOHAN BOERDERY CC vs 2024-062720
DAWID SCHALK VAN ECL PLUS
TWO OTHERS

11. PETRUS LODEWIKUS PITZER PLUS  2024-062913
ONE VS MOEKETSI MACDONALD
DUIKER

Matter not on caselines
12. RAMA COMMUNAL PROPERTY 2024-063180
ASSOCIATION PLUS TEN OTHERS

VS LIZZY MAKALE ZWANE PLUS
FIVE OTHERS

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 18" June 2024



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

21.

22.

23.

25.

26.

28.

No documents on caselines

TITANIUM EQUIPMENT (PTY) LTD
VS ALL AFRICAN SUPPLIES (PTY)
LTD

Removed by notice

MARGARETHA MAGDALENA KEMP
VS MENIQUE COOK PLUS TWO
OTHERS

IRFAN OSMAN VS THE LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL

DAKALO MAKWARELA VS
COUNCIL OF THE TSHWANE
UNIVESITY OF TECHNOLOGY
PLUS THREE OTHERS

DESAI MDUDUZI LUPHONDO vs
MINISTER OF JUSTICE

DEPO WIEPE EIENDOMME (PTY)
LTD VS DHANESVARIN APPAVOO
PLUS FOUR OTHERS

PREFERENCE CAPITAL (PTY) LTD
VS CONVEYOR AND INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLIES (PTY) LTD PLUS THREE
OTHERS

INSIKA FOUNDATION NPC VS THE
MINISTER CO-OPERATIVE
GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL
AFFAIRS PLUS FOUR OTHERS

BALEPYE COMMUNAL PROPERTY
ASSOCIATION VS THE DIRECTOR-
GENERAL OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF AGRICULTURE ,LAND REFORM
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT PLUS
FIVE OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) THEODOR WILHELM
VAN DEN HEEVER PLUS ONE

SOLOMZI ANDREAS NYIMBANA VS
LILLY MIMIE NYIMBANA PLUS TWO
OTHERS

Matter not on caselines
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2024-063303

2024-063321

2024-063490

2024-063681

2024-052550

2024-064279

2024-053108

2024-054854

2024-064900

2024-064911

2024-064997

WED 19/6



30.

32.

33.

34.

(EX-PARTE) GARY DONOVAN
WALLACE PLUS ONE

JPS AFRICA NPC VS
MANIVASAGAN NAICKER

ARNAUD QUENTIN MOKELO VS
FIRST RAND BANK LIMITED

NATIONAL HOME BULDERS
REGISTRATION COUNCIL VS
JACKSON MHLONGO PLUS ONE

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 18" June 2024

2024-065118

2024-065303

2024-065388

2024-061696



